
2025 William Peace University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-21   Conf: 6-12   Home: 9-5   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 8-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (246), Opp (263)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (2), Day (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Day (2), Cusic (1), Jefferson
(1), Olson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (25), Totals (25), Cron (13), Olson (12), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Bordeaux 1, Joyce 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals
(146-158), Cron (38-42), Olson (35-37), Bordeaux (34-38), Stewart (31-32), Joyce (7-7), Cusic (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Day, Adanya .430 40-40 121 32 52 9 0 10 40 91 .752 18 3 11 2 .510 1 1 0-0 31 76 8 .930
45 Stewart, Reagan .419 41-41 124 30 52 11 0 4 44 75 .605 11 3 12 1 .471 2 1 3-3 45 39 6 .933
3 Lear, Cierra .336 34-34 113 21 38 6 2 2 9 54 .478 8 3 6 0 .392 1 1 4-4 51 1 1 .981
25 Olson, Isabelle .324 34-34 102 26 33 4 1 8 26 63 .618 14 1 19 0 .407 1 0 2-2 115 3 3 .975
6 Byrd, Taylor .294 39-37 102 16 30 9 1 1 14 44 .431 7 0 19 0 .339 0 4 0-1 67 2 4 .945
1 McAnany, Megan .242 39-38 128 31 31 6 1 3 17 48 .375 3 2 16 3 .269 1 3 2-2 45 4 1 .980
8 Shelton, Taryn .220 34-33 82 10 18 1 1 0 13 21 .256 5 1 8 0 .267 2 0 0-0 29 53 8 .911
28 Cusic, Samantha 1.000 12-0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
39 Jefferson, Lauren 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Burdsal, Caroline .390 23-11 41 14 16 3 0 1 9 22 .537 4 1 8 0 .447 1 1 0-0 6 2 2 .800
5 Gonzalez, Jaylen .318 13-11 22 3 7 0 1 0 3 9 .409 5 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 16 24 4 .909
55 Hobbs, Megan .308 15-0 13 1 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 2 2 2 0 .471 0 0 0-1 4 0 1 .800
37 Fuller, Marissa .293 17-14 41 3 12 2 0 0 5 14 .341 1 0 3 1 .302 1 1 0-0 18 24 2 .955
26 Langley, Peyton .286 3-1 7 2 2 0 0 0 3 2 .286 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Cox, Kiersten .275 26-22 69 12 19 1 2 0 11 24 .348 4 0 7 0 .311 1 0 2-2 146 6 4 .974
38 Smothers, Lacy .255 28-14 51 4 13 0 0 0 7 13 .255 1 0 1 0 .259 2 0 1-1 90 3 3 .969
15 Burlew, Allison .250 3-0 4 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
40 Caviness, Cameron .250 8-0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 2 0 1.000
35 Parlier, Martha .200 25-23 45 7 9 0 0 0 4 9 .200 6 0 6 0 .294 0 0 1-1 27 39 11 .857
33 Jordan, Kinley .200 29-7 30 15 6 2 0 0 2 8 .267 2 0 8 0 .250 0 1 5-5 2 0 1 .667
20 Joyce, Haley .200 13-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 6 1 .875
46 Bordeaux, Kimberly .192 25-22 26 1 5 1 0 1 5 9 .346 1 0 5 0 .222 0 0 0-0 5 18 0 1.000
27 Cron, Hannah .167 23-21 12 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .167 0 0 6 0 .154 1 0 0-1 86 5 2 .978
Totals .309 41-41 1144 239 354 56 9 30 219 518 .453 93 16 144 7 .365 15 13 21-24 784 308 63 .945
Opponents .284 41-41 1092 187 310 47 7 10 166 401 .367 102 13 186 2 .349 12 16 73-79 789 295 70 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Cusic, Samantha 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
37 Fuller, Marissa 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
38 Smothers, Lacy 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
46 Bordeaux, Kimberly 3.20 9-11 25 21 15 1-1 0 133.1 135 80 61 58 116 16 1 4 .257 14 7 0 7 8
45 Stewart, Reagan 4.60 9-7 23 19 7 1-1 0 102.0 135 83 67 36 59 23 4 5 .301 8 4 0 4 6
20 Joyce, Haley 6.77 0-3 12 1 0 0-0 2 20.2 37 24 20 6 10 7 2 1 .374 1 2 0 1 2
Totals 3.96 19-21 67 41 22 4 2 261.1 310 187 148 102 186 47 7 10 .284 23 13 0 12 16
Opponents 4.82 21-19 73 41 17 4 0 263.0 354 239 181 93 144 56 9 30 .309 21 16 0 15 13



2025 William Peace University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
46 Bordeaux, Kimberly 23 5 18 0 1.000 0 34 4 .895 0 0
40 Caviness, Cameron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Cusic, Samantha 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Lear, Cierra 53 51 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 McAnany, Megan 50 45 4 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Cron, Hannah 93 86 5 2 .978 1 38 4 .905 13 0
25 Olson, Isabelle 121 115 3 3 .975 0 35 2 .946 12 1
31 Cox, Kiersten 156 146 6 4 .974 4 0 0 — 0 0
38 Smothers, Lacy 96 90 3 3 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Fuller, Marissa 44 18 24 2 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Byrd, Taylor 73 67 2 4 .945 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Stewart, Reagan 90 45 39 6 .933 2 31 1 .969 0 0
29 Day, Adanya 115 31 76 8 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Shelton, Taryn 90 29 53 8 .911 3 0 0 — 0 0
5 Gonzalez, Jaylen 44 16 24 4 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
20 Joyce, Haley 8 1 6 1 .875 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
35 Parlier, Martha 77 27 39 11 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Burdsal, Caroline 10 6 2 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Hobbs, Megan 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Jordan, Kinley 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Burlew, Allison 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Langley, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Jefferson, Lauren 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1155 784 308 63 .945 15 146 12 .924 25 1
Opponents 1154 789 295 70 .939 39 42 6 .875 10 0


